

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

STATE OF OREGON,

Plaintiff-Adverse Party,

v.

T.A.B

,

Defendant-Relator.

Washington County Circuit
Court No. C112414CR

Supreme Court No. S059925

ADVERSE PARTY'S ANSWERING BRIEF

Appeal from the Judgment of the Circuit Court
for Washington County
Honorable JANELLE WIPPER, Judge

RONALD H. HOEVET #751746
Hoevet Boise & Olson PC
1000 SW Broadway, Ste. 1500
Portland, OR 97205
Telephone: (503) 228-0497
Email: rhoevet@hoevet-boise.com

Attorney for Defendant-Relator

JOHN R. KROGER #077207
Attorney General
ANNA M. JOYCE #013112
Solicitor General
JEREMY C. RICE #055416
Assistant Attorney General
1162 Court St. NE
Salem, Oregon 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 378-4402
Email: Jeremy.C.Rice@doj.state.or.us

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Adverse Party

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
First Question Presented.....	1
Proposed Rule of Law	1
Second Question Presented	2
Second Proposed Rule of Law	2
Factual and Procedural Background.....	3
Summary of Argument	5
ARGUMENT	6
A. ORS 135.240 authorizes the challenged condition and the trial court's decision was within its discretionary authority.	7
1. ORS 135.240(5) grants trial courts broad discretionary authority to protect crime victims and the community from harm.....	7
2. Imposing the no-contact order in this case was a permissible discretionary choice that this court should not disturb in a mandamus proceeding.	12
B. ORS 135.240(5)(b) does not offend the Oregon Constitution.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

<i>Collins v. Foster</i> , 299 Or 90, 698 P2d 953 (1985).....	12
<i>Dreyer v. PGE</i> , 341 Or 262, 142 P3d 1010 (2006).....	12
<i>Martin v. Board of Parole</i> , 327 Or 147, 957 P2d 1210 (1998).....	9
<i>State v. Rogers</i> , 330 Or 282, 4 P3d 1261 (2000).....	13

State v. Sutherland,
329 Or 359, 987 P2d 501 (1999).....14

Weems/Roberts v. Board of Parole,
347 Or 586, 227 P3d 671 (2010).....8, 13

Constitutional & Statutory Provisions

<i>former</i> ORS 135.240.....	14
Or Const Art I, § 14	2, 6, 13, 14, 15
Or Const Art I, § 43	2, 6, 7, 14, 15, 16
Or Const Art I, § 43(1)(b).....	14
Or Const Art XVII, § 1	15
ORS 135.240.....	7, 9, 11
ORS 135.240(5)	5, 6, 7
ORS 135.240(5)(a)-(b).....	7
ORS 135.240(5)(b)	1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16
ORS 174.010.....	11
ORS 34.110.....	12, 13

Other Authorities

Webster's Third New Int'l Dictionary 1822 (unabridged ed 2002)
